

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Phelps to Engrossed House Bill No. 668 by Representative Phelps

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, delete line 11 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

3 "(2) ~~Investments~~ Notwithstanding any other law to the contrary, investments
4 by banks and trust companies; by the state of Louisiana, its"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 2

6 On page 1, delete lines 19 and 20 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

7 "or other deposit insurance corporation in any one federally or state chartered credit"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 3

9 On page 2, delete lines 2 and 3 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

10 "~~manner provided by R.S. 49:321~~ in lieu of collateralization by the pledging of
11 securities in the manner provided by R.S. 39:1221 or 1242 or R.S. 49:321."